## **AGENDA**

## BLUFF CITY BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 6:30 P.M.

Call to Order	Mayor Jeff Broyles
Roll Call	Sharon Greene, CMFO/Town Recorder
Prayer	Vice Mayor Carol Keith
Pledge of Allegiance	Chief Greg Depew
First Session of Public Comments	- (3) Minutes: Provide Name and Address for Record
Discussion and Action: Renewal of the Local S	ervices Agreement with Cox Disposal Inc.
Discussion and Action: Bid Acceptance for the	e TDEC Carter Street Sewer Project
<del>_</del>	ublic Hearing - Ordinance 2024-003: AN ORDINANCE OPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET AND TAX RATE FOR ID ENDING JUNE 30, 2025
_	ublic Hearing - Ordinance 2024-004: AN ORDINANCE RS INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF
_	ublic Hearing - Ordinance 2024-005: AN ORDINANCE DE AND OUTSIDE THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE
_	ublic Hearing - Ordinance 2024-006: AN ORDINANCE CITY MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING GARBAGE IFF CITY, TENNESSEE
Second Session of Public Comments	- (3) Minutes: Provide Name and Address for Record
Adjournment	